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The following investigation was conducted by SA
JOHN M, NICKOLS:

AT KINGMAN, ARIZONA

On April 12, 1968, the Kingman City Directory and
Telephone Directory were reviewed for the names GALT and
LOWMEYER or LOWMYER with negative results,

On April 15, 1968, Mrs. LOU DE LONG, Secretary,
Mohave County Sheriff's Office, and Mrs. HELEN HART, Secre-
tary, Kingman Police Department, both advised their respec-
tive files showed no listing for any of the above-mentioned
names.

On April 15, 1968, Mrs., PEGGY SMITH, Mohave County
Recorder, advised voter records for this county list nothing
for the names mentioned above.

On April 15, 1968, Mrs. MELINDA VHCENT, Credit
Bureau of Kingman, advised her files have no information
on these names.

On April 15, 1968, RICHARD REIDEL, Assistant Manager,
First Navajo National Bank, Kingman Branch, advised his in-
stitution has no record of the GALT name.

The following investigation was conducted by SA
HENRY F. GRADY:

On April 15, 1968, the following persons were con-
tacted for information regarding ERIC STARVO GALT and HARVEY
LOWMEYER or LOWMYER. All advised that their records were
negative regarding these names:

Sheriff ELDON JONES, Gila County,
Globe, Arizona

RODNEY J., WEINBERG, Chief of Police, Glo
\\3\}\)8\%”\13;&7&\\%&?
JEANNETT ORTEGA, Clerk, Credit Bureau of

Gila County, Globe :

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED

. SRR

oAy P
FBI ~~ MEMPHIS

AL
— lc@}ﬂ

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



2

PX 44=371
ME 44-1987
HFG/gle

ROBERT STITELER, Chief of Police,
Miami, Arizona

Mrs., DONNA KELLY, Identification Division,
Police Department, Mesa, Arizona

BRUCE G, BROWN, Manager, Credit Bureau Services,
46 West Main, Mesa

The following investigation was conducted by SA
WALTER E. PETERS:

The following records were searched in an effort
to determine a record under the name of HARVEY LOWMEYER
or HARVEY LOWMYER or ERIC STARVO GALT. No record was found
on any of these names.

JOAN LANE, Coolidge, Arizona, Police Department,
contacted April 17, 1968

LOIS UTT, Pinal County Sheriff's Office, Florence,
Arizona, contacted April 17, 1968

EVA VINIEGRA, Eloy, Arizona, Police Department,
contacted April 18, 1968

HAZEL KENZER, Casa Grande, Arizona, Police De-
partment, contacted April 18, 1968

The following investigation was conducted by SA
PELTON:

AT PRESCOTT, ARIZONA

On April 17, 1968, checks of the records of Local
Board 16, Selective Service System; Prescott Credit Bureau;
Prescott Police Department, Yavapai County Sheriff's Office
and past and current city directories were all negative
regarding the name of ERIC STARVO GALT.
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AT FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA

On April 15, 1967, records of the Flagstaff Police
Department, Coconino County Sheriff's Office, Flagstaff
Credit Bureau were checked with negative results regarding
ERIC STARVO GALT. All past and current city directories
available were also checked with negative results.

The folldwing investigation was conducted by SA
LYNN W, BEDFORD:

AT FLORENCE, ARIZONA

On April 15, 1968, Mrs, MARTIN, Record Clerk,
Pinal County, advised that they had no arrest record for
HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER or for ERIC STARVO GALT. The
Pinal County Sheriff's Office covers the police records
for all of the small towns in eastern Pinal County.

Investigators LLOYD BRAMLETT and HOWARD CRISLER,
Pinal County Sheriff's Office, advised that they had no
laundries or dry cleaning business in Florence, and all
of the small towns in eastern Pinal County were handled
by delivery and pickup service out of Tucson, Arizona, or
Casa Grande, Arizona. The only credit bureau in Pinal County
is located in Casa Grande. The Tucson Credit Bureau and
the Casa Grande Credit Bureau cover all credit reports.

The Arizona State Bureau of Criminal Identifica-
tion records were checked April 15, 1968, and no record
of ERIC STARVO GALT or HARVEY 1LOWMEYER or LOWMYER could be
located.

AT MESA, ARIZONA

The Mesa and Chandler, Arizona, Police Departments
were telephonically checked April 10 and 15, 1968, and no
record of GALT, LOWMEYER or LOWMYER could be located.

ALMA GOSS, Mesa Credit Bureau, had no record of
these two individuals; and there was no listing for them
located in the Mesa or Eastern Pinal County telephone books.
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The following 1nvestigat10n was conducted on
April 12, 1968, by SA J., VERNON TUCKEY.

. The following persons were contacted in connection
with ERIC STARVO GALT and all stated they could furn1sh no
information concernlng this individual:

At Peoria, Arizona
Chief of Police L. R. JOHNSON,

At E1 Mirage, Arizona

Chief of Police ARTHUR MORENO,

At Surprise, Arizona
JOHN M, WILDER, Town Marshal
At Glendale, Arizoma,

JOHN ROSE, Police Department

E. R. OVERBY, Thunderbird Bank,

R. A, GOODSON, Deputy Sheriff, Sheriff's Office,
who also checked the records of the Police
Department.

It should be noted that there is no credit bureau
covering the above areas other than the Credit Bureau of
Phoenix, Inc., Phoenix, Arizona,
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
LESTER R, WALTHERS on April 11, 1968:

The following individuals contacted regarding the name
of ERIC STARVO GALT advised their records comain nothing
identifiable with the name ERIC STARVO GALT:

Chief of Police (COP)
ROBERT CHIAVERINI
Gila Bend, Arizona

Deputy CLIFF BOOTHE
Maricopa County Sheriff's Office
Gila Bend, Arizona

JOE STONE
Buckeye, Arizona Police Department

LORRAINE VOSE
Maricopa County Sheriff's Office
Buckeye, Arizona

COP WAYNE WATSON
Tolleson, Arizona

COP JOHN LOPEZ
Avondale, Arizona

CoP Ji, G, SHERRILL
Goodyear, Arizona

*\ﬁ__\&w% {813y 1y

SEARCHED...,.
SERIALIZED,..\

f; H /‘.,_‘ i o o
FBI MEMPHIS

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1

PX 44-371
ME 44-1987
JWC/gle

The following investigation was conducted by IC
JAMES W, CORNETT at Tucson, Arizona:

On April 12, 1968, the following individuals ad-
vised that a search of their respective records failed to
disclose any information or arrest data identifiable with
the surname of LOWMEYER or LOWMYER:

Mrs., NANCY H, BREAZEALE, Deputy Clerk, Pima County
Recorder Office, Voter Registration

Mrs, VOLETTA HOFFPAUIR, Superviser, Credit Bureau
Services

Mrs. JESSIE GOULETTE, Clerk, Regtds, Pima County
Sheriff's Office

DOROTHY O'NEILL, Supervisor, Records, Tucson
Police Department

g Mr 8- (S
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
DANIEL C, PELTON:

AT PRESCOTT, ARIZONA

On April 11, 1968, the following were contacted
for any record on a HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER with nega-
tive results:

Prescott Police Department
Yavapai County Sheriff's Office
CARMEN RAVETTO, Prescott Credit Bureau

FRANK BAUER,‘Yavapai County Recorder (for
voter registration records)

The available past and present éity directories
were also checked with negative results.

‘S FLAGSTAFF, ARIZONA

On April 12, 1968, records of the following were
checked for a HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER with negative results:

Flagstaff Police Department
Coconino County Sheriff's Office

Coconino County Recorder EDNA M, THORNTON, for
voter registration v

DICK BLOCK, Manager, Flagstaff Credit Bureau

The available past and present city directories
for Flagstaff were also checked with negative results.

The following investigation was conducted by SA

DUNCAN M. DEW, I1i: AR gy
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AT AJO, ARIZONA

On April 11, 1968, Mrs. BOCALVIE CLARK, Clark's
Bookkeeping Service, 1345 North Second Avenue, advised that
she is associated with the Retail Merchants Credit Associ-
ation which covers the westernmost portion of Pima County,
Arizona, She stated she could find no record identifiable
with HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER in her records. Mrs, CLARK
advised there is no city directory for this area and that
no such name is reflected in the Ajo telephone directory.

On April 11, 1968, Mrs, VIRGINIA HARRISON, Pima
County Sheriff's Office, advised that their office handles
all criminal matters in the western part of Pima County and,
further, that there is no police department in Ajo, this
city being handled exclusively by tlhe Sheriff's Office.
Mrs, HARRISON stated she could find no record identifiable
with HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER in their files.

AT SELLS, ARIZONA

On April 11, 1968, ALLEN CLARK, Agency Special
Officer, Bureau of Indian Affairs, advised he could find
no record of HARVEY LOWMEYER or LOWMYER in the records of
the Papago Indian Reservation or Sells Police Department,
which covers all of the Papago Indian Reservation,

The following investigation was conducted by SA
DANIEL A. MC GOVERN, I1V:

AT YUMA, ARIZONA

On April 12, 1968, the following sources were
checked in an attempt to locate an individual named LOWMEYER
or LOWMYER and all failed to list any record under either
name:

Yuma City Directory
Yuma Telephone Directory

Yuma Voter Registration, checked by Mr., HOWARD
WALDIE, Deputy Registrar
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Yuma Credit Bureau, Mrs. 10OIS RAMSDALE

Yuma Police Department, Mrs, MARILYN WEHRLE, Clerk

Yuma County Sheriff's Office, Mrs. PRISCILLA
ARVIZO, Clerk

The following investigation was conducted by SA
G, WAYNE MACK on April 12, 1968:

The POLKS City Directory for year 1966, latest
available, for Safford, Arizona, does not contain any names
of LOWMEYER or LOWMYER; nor does the current telephone di-
redory for the towns of Clifton, Morenci or Duncan, Arizona,

in Greenlee County; nor current telephone directory for
towns in Graham County, Arizona.

Credit and identification checks were also negative.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



1

PX 44-371
ME 44-1987
CCC/gle

The following investigation was conducted by SA
CALVIN C. CLEGG on April 11, 1968:

Captain BILL EVANS, Sierra Vista, Arizona, Police
Department, caused a search of his records and advised that
there was no record identifiable with the surnames LOWMEYER
or LOWMYER.

Chief of Police LORING COLMAN, Huachuca City, Ari-
zona, caused a search of his files which revealed no file
identifiable with the surnames LOWMEYER or LOWMYER,

KATHY BRATZ, Secretary, Criminal Investigations
Division, Fort Huachuca, Arizona, advised a search of the
records of that office revealed no one by those surnames.

VIRGINIA BERUMEN, Credit Bureau of Cochise County,
stated that her bureau covers the Sierra Vista, Huachuca
City and Fort Huachuca areas. She advised that a search
of her records revealed no one identifiable with LOWMEYER
or LOWMYER,

The Mountain States Telephone Directory covering
the areas of Sierra Vista, Huachuca City and Fry, Arizona,
revealed no name identifiable with LOWMEYER or LOWMYER.

A check of the Fort Huachuca Telephone Direc*y
revealed no one by those names,

SERIALIZED.,.)
YA

- ‘Cf}r

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.
PX 157-280
JVTI/ac

The following investigation was conducted by SA
J. VERNON TUCKEY, on April 10, 1968:

The following individuals were contacted in an
effort to develop information concerning the name of HARVEY
LOWMEYER or HARVEY LOWMYER, but none could furnish any infor-
mation concerning an individual with this name:

At Glendale, Arizona, SAL VETRANO, Police Department;

At Wickenburt, Arizona, Sergeant JAMES MASON, Sheriff's
Office and Police Department;

At Surprise, Arizona, Town Marshal JOHN M, WILDER
and ARTHUR MORENO, Chief of Police, El Mirage, Arizona,

It should be noted that there is no credit bureau
in any of the above towns and this area is all covered by the
Credit Bureau of Phoenix, Phoenix, Arizona,

HHABAL-Bongy
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The following investigation was conducted by
SA LESTER R. WALTHERS: '

On April 10, 1968, the following individuals
were contacted concerning the names of HARVEY LOWMEYER and HARVEY
LOWMYER and each advised that the files of their respective
offices contained no record identifiable with those names:

J. G. SHERRILL, Chief of Police, Goodyear,
Arizona;

WAYNE WATSON, Chief of Police, Tolleson,
Arizona;

JOHN LOPEZ, Chief of Police, Avondale,
Arizona;

Deputy BUD KITCHEN, Maricopa County Sheriff's
Office, Buckeye, Arizona;

JOE STONE, Buckeye Police Department, Buckeye,
Arizona;

ROBERT CHIVERANI, Chief of Police, Gila Bend,
Arizona;

Deputy CLIFF BOOTHE, Maricopa County Sheiff's
Office, Gila Bend, Arizona.,
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
COLIN M. DUNNIGAN at Phoenix, Arizona:

On April 8, 1968, the cross-city directories for
Phoenix, Scottsdale, Mesa and Tempe, Arizona, for the years
1966 and 1967 were checked. There was no listing for any
surname of LOWMEYER or LOWMYER.

In addition, all the telephone directories for the
state of Arizona were also checked for the surname LOWMYER
or LOWMEYER and such checks were negative.

On April 10, 1968, the following people were con-
tacted:

Mr, H. M. HANSEN, Valley Natiomal Bank,
141 North Central Avenue

R, J. KOESTER, The Arizona Bank,
44 West Monroe.

R. W. GALTER, First National Bank,
411 North Central Avenue

J. F. GROUT, Pioneer Bank,
3443 North Central Avenue

Mr, R. HOUSE, United Bank,
3550 North Central Avenue

Mrs, BARBARA O'GRADY, First Federal Savings
and Loan Association, 3003 North Central

Mr. S. SULLIVAN, Western Savings and Loan
Association, 3443 North Central

H, JONES, Greater Arizona Savings and Loan
Association, 122 North Central

CORRELL EUBANKS, Continental Bank, $-\4%1. M% N
4000 North Central Avenue
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Mr. EARL KUBLIN, Southern Arizona Bank and
Trust, 300 West Osborn

Mrs. SHIRLEY SANDERS, SoutH§fests%:; Savings and
Loan Assoclatlon, 5133 Norti™Central

All of the above persons checked the surnames
LOWMEYER and LOWMYER, STRAVO and GALT through their respec-
tive financial institution's central files, and all such
checks were negative.
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The following investigation was conducted by SA
LAWRENCE H. BAGLEY:

On April 9, 1968, a review of all telephone and
city directories for Cochise County which include Bowie,
Benson, Willcox, Huachuca City, Sierra Vista, Bisbee and
Douglas, was made with negative results.

On April 9, 1968, a review was made of records
at the Willcox, Arizona, Police Department with negative
results.,
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RECORD CHECKS OF ALIASES STARVO, GALT, LOWMEYER,.
LOWMYER, WILLARD, HERRON AND OTHERS

The following investigation was conducted by IC
GEORGE J. KIBSEY at Phoenix, Arizona:

On April 9, 1968, the following persons were con-
tacted for any information on a HARVEY LOWMEYER or HARVEY

LOWMYER:

Mr, C, W, NIELSEN, General Manager, Credit Bureau
of Phoenix, Inc.

Lieutenant EDWARD CASSIDY, Supervisor, Records and
Identification, Phoenix Police Department

Captain JACK E. WATSON, JR., Identification Bureau,
Maricopa County Sheriff's Office

Mr., FENTON H. BUTLER, Deputy State Registrar,
Bureau of Vital Statistics, Arizona State
Department of Health

Mrs. SYLVIA PACE, Clerk& Maricopa County Election
Department, Record@rs Office .

pues

On April 10, 1968, All of the above with the exception
of Mrs., PACE, as well as the following were contacted regard-
ing any record on ERIC STARVO GALT or GUALT or STARVO:

Mr., MICHAEL F. GROOM, Supervisor, Drivers License
Records, Motor Vehicle Division (MVD), Ari-
zona Highway Department

Mrs. WINKLE GRADY, Assistant Supervisor, Title
Records Section, MVD

B. ANN LEVINE, Clerk, Selective Service System,
106 East Roosevelt L\\\ \ 984 &N&r‘g *“%3\

Mrs. MARY FARLEY, Clerk, Maricopa Co

Department, Recorders Office .».lied
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Mr, JOHN JONES, Investigator, U, S, Immigration
and Naturalization Service

All of the foregoing advised they had no record
for those names.
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DIRECTOR, FBI (uh-38861)
FROM:  8AC, NEW YORK (un-lsog)
' MURKIN |

ReBuairtel to N!, h/23/68

, On U/Eﬂ/EB, JACK AS, VNYC cab driver.
Hack License # 78 379, was ! . Ris home, 361 E.
56th St, Broo » KY, at uhich time he related that while
driving a cab a out two months ago, he picked up Dr. MARTIN .
LUTHER KING, a colored aide and a very attractive white woman -
at the International Hotel at Kennedy Airport, at arcund 7100
“to 8100 pm, who he transported to the Passenger Departure
Terminal of La Guardia Airport, NYC. He stated when they : )
artived at the airport, Dr. KING's aide left the cab with !
their luggage and walkaﬂ into the airport. He stated that ' S
 KING, while still in the cab, fondly embraced and kisaed the
vhite woman in a passionate manner. He stated that KING then
left the cab and he drove the white woman into Manhattan to
-a town house which he believes was located socmewhere between
50th and 80th Street and Madison and 18t Avenue. He stated
that he recalls that this dbuilding was on a street running
west and it was on the left side of the street with a wrought
iron fence around the front. He stated that the building was
3 to 5 stories at the most. DOUGLAS stated that he is of the
opinion that if he could see his trip sheets he could identify
- this trig because he 1s of the opinion that he listed the RS
International Hotel when he picked up KING, when he notmally L
anly lists Kennedy Airport._ o ' :
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o DOUGLAB stated that he was employed at the time .
he transported Dr. KING by the c°nt1nenta1 Cab Co.,
2222 Tilden,Ave, Brooklyn NY. )

on 14/26/68, ARNOLD J: J‘ACOBSER, Treasurer of
Continental Cab Co, §222 Tilden Ave, Brooklyn, NY, made
available the trip sheets of all drivem from 1/1/68
through 3/31/68.

- The trip sheets for JACK DOUGL&& were pulled and
"reviewed and no trip could be located: from International
Hotel, Kennedy Airport to lLa Guardia ann on to the east -
side of Manhattan. _

JACK L. DOUBLAS came to the CDntinental cab Co
and reviewed all of his trip sheets from 1/1/68 to 3/31/68
and was unable to locate the trip where he transported o
Dr. MARTIN LUTHER KING, his alde and the white woman.
DOUGLAS was unable to furmish any additional information
that would assist in identifying this white woman. He
further stated that he has no reason to believe that she
had anything to do with the murder of Dr. MARTIN LUTHER
KING, but if he should see this woman in the future he
would make attempts to further identify hsr and make this
1nformation available to the FBI.
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3-36 (Rev. 9-1-67)

To: SAC,.

3 Albany

] Albuquerque
[ Anchorage
[ Atlanta

[} Baltimore
[ Birmingham
[] Boston

(] Buffalo

(] Butte

[] Charlotte
(3 Chicago
(] Cincinnati
[] Cleveland
(] Columbia
[] Dallas

[] Denver

] Detroit

1 El Paso
[ Honolulu
(] Houston

MURKIN

Date

[] Indianapolis
(1 Jackson - -
] Jacksonville
[] Kansas City
[ Knoxville

\[J Las Vegas

[ Little Rock
[ Los Angeles
[} Louisville
X] Memphis

[ Miagmi
] Milwaukee
[] Minneapolis
[] Mobile

(] Newark

[] New Haven
] New Orleans

1 New York City

(] Norfolk

(] Oklahoma City

1/3@ps

1 Omaha

- [ Philadelphia
[] Phoenix
:} Pittsbufgh .
] Portland
[J Richmond
(] Sacramento
[] St. Louis
[ Salt Lake City
] San Antonio
[] San Diego
[ San Francisco
[ San Juan
(] Savannah
[ Seattle
[] Springtfield
] Tampa
{1 Washington, D. C.
(] Quantico

To: Legat,

ATT: SA HOWARD TETEN

In connection with the preparation of various

investigative aids re captioned case, the Exhibits
Section, Administrative Division, desires the following

to be forwarded to the Exhibits Section:

Two copies of aerial photograph of crime
area, size 40" x 40",

One set of photographs of crime scene taken
by Memphis PD, size 8" x 10",

Results of engineering survey made by Mem-
phis PD of distance from rooming house
window to point whekrg,}?ng was shot.

2

. 4 % ’ £
P O~

EXHIBITS SECTION
dministrative Div.

&m?ﬁl OPO

N. P. Callahan

- OVER -
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Arrangements to have these items forwarded
to Exhibits Section had been made with SA Teten by
Exhibits Specialist George C. Mumford, Jr., while
in Memphis on special assignment 4/6/68 to 4/15/68.

Package should be marked -
Attention: Exhibits Section
Administrative Division
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Enclosed f¢r the Bureau}and each inter%s

 tfis one'eopy of ‘an investigative. insert concerning-info

ﬂl‘obtained from the records at the UJ’SM Penitentlary,iip“

';ﬁLeannwovth

v?fthe Phoénlx Offlce b telatypev; Ot er inle1duﬂ"”meﬁﬁl°ned
“in this lnsert have been brought to the attentien of ‘the, .

SR No further infarmation regarding the communlcatian'
vf{dlreeted to the Social Security A‘mlniBtrathﬂ» Kansas Cityy =
- Missouri, on' 3/3/58, 1s availablé 'in these files. The S°°i 1

fl'Security Office in this avea. ig
}’Jlnformatlon &Vailable to the K

-u3”4n8urééﬁ‘(ﬂnc. 1y

 -Memphis (Enc., 1) i

20 Springfleld (Ene..l
~79 +:St. Louis (Enc. 1)-

", 2 % Kansas': City ‘

>*”“RBH*lw~f}

(11) T
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. FBY— MEMPHS :

MAY 1106 |
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" The touwins inveut 1@.,1; ion was conductod by
Xnvastigative Clerk L!ONARD L. AYRI‘S on April 26 1968:

. AT LEAVENWORTH, KANSAB

- CARL F. ZARTER, Aaninistrative Assistant U. 8,
Puitcnt iary (USP) made avauable USP file number 72498—1.
pertaining te RAY, lhich reflected as Iollows' _

RA! was received at USP-L July 7, 1955, and givan
Conditional Release on April 8, 1958. S

' PSP records :!a:ll to reflect any visit for RAY at |
use during his incaruranon there.- i} oo

| 8P record reflects the following approved
: corres;;ondents. ‘ i '

Aunt .~ urs. LUCILLE RYAN
S _-1135 Seuth 10th
, _st Loui.s, llissouri,

| 1913 Hickm Street
- . - 8t. Louis, Missouri =
Half-brother - JCHN RYAN ‘ :
. . 8tate Penitentiary
: - Menmard, Illineis,
s 7. Number 23401 :
Friend B : JERRY RYAN
, Box 113 «
Lancasta', ll:l.ssouri.

RAY dirac’tad Spoc:lal Purposc Latters to thc following

WILLIAM E. MAHER, 1118 East 7th st., Alton, Illinois,
- The last lottcr being on March 24, 1958; ” »

U. 8. District Court Kansas City, Hisswri May 33, 1957;
U. 8. Supreme Court Washington, D.C, Wﬁ”
Judge C. WHITPAKER, Jude 27, 1957; adell

‘ SEARCHED.... mnf.x_so o]
Social Security Adninistration, KaltiWWcC: )

March 3, 1958, | MA 11953 e
Z B [ FBl — MEMPH!S

§/¢ 2 dud 2. A ﬁ‘% ﬁfﬂ
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RAY, vhile incarcerated at USP, according,to UBP
. files, associated with inmate J, R. KELLER ; Ko. 72614-L (as
of January 23, 1957).

1 e ZAETIR advised USP records rezloct that former UBP

_1nnaté J. R, KELLER, USP No. 72614-L,and the USP records

gertaining to KELLIR ~on February 20 ‘1987, were transterrdd
o the redaral Prison Camp, rlorencc, Arizona,

RAY, while 1ncarcerated, BSP, Loaven'orth, is known
to have completed "a course” in Spanish.

" The USP een-issary'records, pertaining to BAY as
‘contained in this 089,1113, reflect as follows:

RAY, at tino of cowmitnent to UsP, Leavenworth, on
July 7, 1955, hgd $159.60. On Augist 2, 1955, he received an
additional $3.50, however, origin of this amount not reflected
this file. Effective May 15, 1957, RAY was approved to earn
$10.00 per month meritorious earnings at USP,; and this amount
was deposited in RAY's account at USP, The only additional
money reflected as being deposited in this aceount was $5.00
eniragrgary 3, 1958, the origin of the $5.00 net retlected
this file,
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o MAY 11968
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“ '\l¥~79 2 o ' :
LIPS
1\’;‘::94 Ray, James Zarl ‘ - ' . Sheet No. ]

Number . OOhlé“J ,

Date of Reference - or Cr. %‘aﬂgfg" ' as! Withdrawal - Cash Balance ‘Total Balance
3.06¢

MAR 2260 , - 06- - )
MAR 22'60 _ ' . . 3.00- ' 06
’ ' - 3.060

MAY 1960 ’ . 3.00+

Juo7CP .
JUN 20%60 3.00+ | 3.060
JUL 5CP o _ . ) o Sl 06e
JUL 21760 " 400+ | _ - | ' T 4060 |
AUG 17CP S : R o 1.06 0
AUG 1960 | 400+ : L 5.06 ¢
.._§§P 6EX i C’!“M}ﬂ 3/ e 4 ” 'u(, 1/_4-1’“47"%“4’4:{‘.‘{; 8 : e 2.81 ° i
SEP 22 M0 v ‘ = 10.00 + o : o ~ 12.819 |
SEP 2360 400+ | - D EE T I 16.81¢° |
0cT 6M8 I : 10.00+ A - .} -26810
ocT 17¢P - A S - 2000 R 681e .
~ 0CT 21%0 - - o o 11.81e |
0cT 27CM ‘; | . R IR o) - 11310
. KOV 16CP ' : , o SR 5316
NOV 18°%60 '10 310 |
S Novigso | o S o S B 9.810 :
NOV 23 CH o - B 8810
NOV 28 JE R T B - | 73te
DEC 16CP : I S 4310
DEC19%0 ..~ | - o R _ | 133: ;
DEC 2740 _ | : . _ N 310 |
’ : . : . o : 19310 ..
DEC 28M0 . : ] ) Taote
JAN 17CP L Lo : ». - 3310
JAN20%1 1 6 : o ' | 1931 ¢
: -1 ' : - 18.06° |
CUMN28EX (T ot M(Mo_, (4- = eate
"FEB GEX i u___.y_L)o,ﬂZZ:r A AT
FEB 17CP 2 , _ 6.81 2"
FEB 21%1 - . , ' . o /' - 1281e¢
FEB 28'1 ‘ - _ - 12.31 °
" MAR 16CP N : P ' . BN X L E31-
CRAR 22%1 T _ . ‘ 13310
APR 7MD SR _ ‘ A 18310
APR 17CP ' ' ’ _ 33510
ERIS | ac04 R 2B1e
iR 22 : 10.810

24161
MAY 15CP 481 ¢
I5.5L 0

MAY 1961 . . -
N 19CP . - 381
. L . . . . XERC

COV y'o

060

{xeRC
LNalalt R4
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"' FD-302 (Revs 4:1564). ¥

e

R

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

béte - H/?QI«GB

M. d, S'I'EWART Treasurer, Hissouri S'tate

'Penitentiary, Inmates' Bank, furnished the followinzgdata SIS I

~ from the file of former inmate JAMES EARL RAY. ‘He sald - .
. this represented. all of RAY's financial transactions, through :
"% the penitentiary facility from March 20, 1960, to the present..
. He said there were no means by which the' reasons for with- -
' drawals could be established. " He said he would deternine CLT
L frcm whom money orders ‘were. received. e 4

4%/ /7/7- M /6’ /74774"
iiﬁ?fﬁign L 'FTﬁ'mED; \L3<
BERNETR

—w-um_m

_SA nowzu B. Ai'zns - ke -, u/zu/ss -

by _ S T L “Date dictated:

This document contains neither recommendohons nor conc'us-ons of 'he FBI It ds. lhe properly of the FBI ond is Ioaned to your ogency .
it and its contents are not'to be dastrnbuted ovtside. your ogency k :

ok
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Name Ray, . . James Eare

Number  00416-9

KC u4-750 .
Date ;;Reference gi_”ginésr - %{i’;fcis | cé':g}it 4 i Withdrawal Cash Balance Total Belance -
— - - 3810 |
JUN 2261 10.00+| . . o : L 13.810 !
JuL17¢cp ‘ ' S 4 10.00 - : - 3.8L0 |
JUL 21%!1 11.00+ | SR B 14810 |
JUL 25M0 i 5.00 + S , 19810 |
AUG 7EX - i aments o Horeel vaw4~7 _—— 325- 16550 |
; NI 11161 ‘ /4 fraq if“""-‘»‘y . AN T / e e .\_w,...:\..so_;,,_.___.___ - 16 06;; {
RUG 24C? . | ‘ 1000~ | - . ‘e.sose |
CAUS21%1 . | 12.00+ | R . | Cdan 5

- . : ' . o 18.06¢
SEP 15¢P _ : , ~ 15.00- . . 3060 !
‘ A : o : , e

SEP 20'%1 12.00+ , - 15.06 2
OCT 4%y . 50~ | 14560
- 0CT16CM - 1.00- 1356 |
. QCTi8cP , : _ : ’ 10.00- - C - 3560 |
00T 20%1 12,00+ N - - - ‘. 15568 i
ggyigncg L 3 o 1.00+ Lo | 16560 |
' R : » , 3 - 100~ | - 15550 |
Dwvazer o | B 10.00-. | - ) © 5560
ROV 22%1 12,00+ . : A 17.560 |
NOV30'%L. . . o Sy 80- | 17.060
DEC 1CP o : 3.00- | - : - 14060 i
DEC 4%1 o B 88- | . 13480
LEC 7%1 T . ' 10.00 + | S 23480
DEC 18%1 1.63+ S _ o _ B - 24810 |
DEC 1910 ' 10.00+ . | | - 3481
DEC19%1 o T 2.40- S | 3241e
MAR 1CP . g o | g 1.00- | 31.410 !
. MAR29'62. ' a o . ) 2.40- .t 29.019°°
AR 207 R , - 3.00 - S 26.01°
MAY 107 : S S . 3.00- L 23010
JUN 7CP R : , , 6.00- . ~ 17.01° .

JUN 28%2 _ - .50 - o . 16.01 ¢

JuL 2cP : - 10.00 - _ ,
. o - , . | 601e !
JUL 10 EX 7, va‘...v_v“zgawz/_././;-_,m,fée,ef«.g._:.__-,:_..:_-zj_s_._so - Ste
JIC 1362 50+ g T R . 2010
AUG 6%2 | . A o o ' .50~ . 1510
v . . . . + . . . . . o '
MEg | 2 R I BTN
otT 10%5 1.50 + : L R BN 5 %9;‘ '
0CT 18MJ R 10.00+ - 1553
" T VAR

xerc
‘CcorY
- —
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Name "~ Ray, ~ James Eaz, ' ) . . . Sheet No. 3

‘_ Number 0014'16-
i\{; t%% 72 b

4

v

Date of Relergnce g:rgé“g: \“ Withdrawal " Cash Balance | ‘Total Balance
o2 : 1551 |
0CT 19.0M - _ . 50~ 15.010 |
NOV 13 M0 - : . - : . .55.01e0 .
KOV 14%62 -~ . ' o .56.51¢
NOV 20 CM : . : , 56.01 © ‘
DEC 4% . o ' . 53610 .
BEC 5JE , e : 51110
DEC 13%3 ' L ' 52.610 |
DEC 14 CP | ’ 120.00- . 32610 |
JAN 15'63 , . B ' - . 34d1e |
JAN 15CP o . 14410 |
JAN 22143 . : ' ‘ : ;
JAN 22'63 L ‘ o 12.87 e :
FEB 7M3 - - 7B+ | o 20370 !
FEB15%3 - = | S N I 21870
_FEB18CP - o o 00- _ . 1.870 4
FEB 20 MO . 35.C0 + S 36870 |
MAR 6 EX 727 Poblictin Qodfiany —ooed—p 12 N ; 35.620
MAR 14'63 : 1. v . 3742
MAR 19EX B B = 1 S 26.870
" MAR 2163 7T o C . S 26270
- APR_BEX T et GRSl L —=> -] . . 25020
PR 1263 | 9 T .~ 26520
APR15CP - SO . ’ 16.520
APR 1640 : L 00+ o | 81520
APR 2463 : . g o 79.02
MAY 14763 1. N . ’ 80.520
MAY 16 CP S ' 7452
MAY20EX Joi| Qleters’'ad F. T o= ' 67.520
oMY Z3MO ! : - | e2s22
- JUN 30 : . - 60+ , e 93120 |
JUNI0EX ‘o RoA ».80.25-__ 342876
Jun 13'$3 - . : . ‘ , 14.37 0
Juni7ee ' . . 8.37°
119M ' : . ) : :
Toh 1940 o 00+ 10837
L 24 F : LA . 8122
JUL 12'63 ' ' o 22.620°
Jut 15¢P 00~ 16.620
JUL22EX_ N\ Aorat Rl borly —>_1.25 . 15370
AUG 1453 . Vi -t 16.87 0
AUG 15 CP o570

\XERO

\copv/{‘{'
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Name Ray, Sheet No. b

00416-4J

v. Janes Ear]‘ - : | .

Xumber

wC 44760

2

Date of Reference

Earnings
Dolance

Withdrawal

Cash Balance

Total Balance

AUG 15 M0
AUG 20 M2
SEP 13%63
SEP 16'63EC
0CT 10%3
QCT 14'53CP
0CT 14%63CH
GoT 2876340
KOV 663
MOV 12%63
NOV 15'63CH
DEC 563
DEC 12°63
“DEC 16'63CH
CJAN 3'%64M0
" JAN 6'64EX

 JAN 13%410
“JAN 14764
FEB 10'54EX

s 0.z

5.00+

. 50-
L2-

" 50-
~ 1.75-

150+

FEB 13'64
FEB 17'64CP
FEB 17'6440
MAR 12'64

MAR 25%64M0
APR 15'64
" APR 17'64CP
MAY 13%64
MAY 14'64CP

MAY 27'6410

JUN 11'64
JUN 15%64CP

(T

JUi 22'64EX
JUL 96410
JUL 13764

JUL 15'64CP
AUS 14%64

AUB 17°64C0P
AUG 3176440
SEP 11%4

StP 14'64CP
SEP 28'64CH
acT 6'64

OCT 14’64
OCT 15%64CP

CT 16"64CH

0 G

,v~:00J74?___Q

“/ T 15.00+

441—7 @hm/,a'l,

1.00+

"10.00+

| 40.00+

/

125

6.00~

15.co-~

- 10.00~

15.00 -
55.25-

20.00+

10.00-

10.87 =

11870
41.87 o
433570
23370,
24870 !
4870
3870 |
38.879° -
- 38370 .
39.870 .
39.250 |
431250
42750 .
42250
47.250 .
. 45500
47.C00 -
48,500
47250
48750
42,750
43750
45250 °
55.2509
56.75¢0 :
41.75¢
43250
33.250
73.250 ¢
74759 !
59.750 |
- 4500
19.500 .
21.000
11.00¢ :
. 12500
6500
26.50¢
28.000 !
13.000 .
12.5C0 |
12.000 ;
13.509 .
7.500 ¢
7.C09° )
8.500
10.000 .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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Ray, James Barl.

Number 00416-J
KC 4u-760
B3 "_'r,.:';:"A-.. s {7 Credit

Earnings
Date of Reference Dr. or Cr. f Cash

© Withdrawal Cash Balance Total Balance
10.00 ¢

DEC 14'64CP _ ‘ | ' 6.00 - ' £.00 0
BEC 24'6440 ' 1C.00+ o 14.000
. DEC30%4 6.00+ ] } , ' 20.000
- JAN_6785EX N T Qe Gy = = | = 18.25- g 1750
- JAN 14%65 150+ /7 , : 3250
JAN 25'65 ' 1 125~ | : 2.000
FES 1065 1.50 + o _ . , 3.500 .
MAR 1165 1.50+ » N . 5.00¢0 .
. MAR 11'65H0 ' »  1.00+ | 6.000 |
MAR 15'65CP L A ' 6.00 - - 00o !
. APR 5%5% : ‘ ' 450+ | : 4509
APR 1565 1.50+ : o - 6.000 |
~ APR 20'65CP - _ . 6.00 - . Q0e
KAY 125 . 1504 : . _ 1.500 i
. MAY 1876510 « 8.50 + : S 10.00 ¢
¢ MAY 19%5 g/A/ : | : 10.00= 000 ;
JUN 1165 150+ o : 1.500 .
. JuN14%5K0 | N . 850+ . * - 10.c00
JUN 15%5 ¢p C _ ' 10.00- | . .00¢e |
JUL 2'%5 4 T 150+ | ' : E 1.500

- J1L 15'%65 150+ —_— . | o 3.000

JUL 19'656P . T 3.00~ | Loo
AUG 11'65K0 | o 1.50 + ’ - 1.500
AUB12%6s | . 1504 . o ' ‘ , 3.000
AUG 16%65CP L R . 3.00 - 000
CSEP 1%65%0 | . 1350+ | . : 13.500
© SEP 15'6 1.504 o ~ . | 15000

SEP 16765CP L 15.00~- : Re oIS
0CT 15%5 ' 1.50 1.500 -
oV 15'65 , 1.50 o : _ 3.00 0
‘NOV 17"65CP L 3.00- | 000
DEC 85510 : ‘ 1.50+ 1500 .
DEC 13765 1.50 _ 3.00 ¢
DEC 14'65CP : ' 3.00 - .COo
DEC 20'55H : SL1C.00+ | , 10.000 -
DEC 28'65 - 6.00H : . , : ‘ . 16.000 -
JAN 13766 © 150+ : ' 47500
JAN 17'66CP . : : 10.00~ - / 7.50¢ .
FEB 9'66 1.50 H : ~ 9.00¢
FEB 1088 ' - - 1.00+ | 10,000 -
£§ 14'56C : : 10.00~ : 000
MAR 11°66 1.50 + ' s ' 1%%0 :
MAR 246640 ' ! S50+ : 10.00¢0
APR 1766CP : ‘ Lo 10.00- .00e .
APS_T6670 |~ _as0+ [ 8500 |
« No. 3292 MAY 2'66CP : E 6.00 - -V 2(,500 ]
XERO . g@l g ' Eﬁi ’ xgg\g‘, s
;—a —_ o . e EOPYL rrree et e 7c r : . oLhee /,4

Ixere
[Nodalald

— R
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ame Ray, James Earl .

NumberQQL16=J E;C Uh-760 . ;

To Fulton Stafe Hosp. on Outcownt S/3/¢S ~,"",_ /’—cL )23 1

Date of Refcrence I};‘:P:E-n(:: l Enrninus Cush Withdrawal I Cash Balanee Total Balance

ninnee Credit

. » . . 2.500
MAY 1776610 ' 3.50 + R 6.C0 ¢
MAY 27'66M0 » 10.CO+ - : 16.C0¢0
JUN 1'66GP o 13.000
JUN 20'66EX ' QU ey 47«4/7_4_.74:‘ ’ 3. ' 11.750

JUL 1'66CP ST Ko 5.75¢ |

JUL  7%66H0 ' 4.50 + 10.25 o
AUG 1'66CP ' o ' . 4250
AUG 186610 6.75+ - 11.00 ¢
SEP "1'66CP _— | s80 0 |
SEP 13%6 : E 835+ _ 13.350
NOV 2%66 ‘ . 10.450 |
NOV 16756 . : , ) 9105 |

" NOV 18'66 . S . 7.000
KOV 23'66 ‘ : o Y 2600 |
bzC 2%6 . : Co 1050

oac 9'%66 . ' N R 650 |

© DEC 13'66 g . o “ . ' - 245e |
DEC 20'66M0 ‘ L E S . 7150 !
DEC 20%66M0 ’ : 1 . - : -~ 121509
DEC 22%66 ' . B : ' | 22150
DEC 23766 . . o © 18.050 :
DEC 30%6 . . ‘ A © 17.55¢

JAN 667 : _ > {5550 |

- JAN 10%67 . 6.00+ : _ _ . : 21.550 .

JAN 13'67 S S - | 2 15450
JAN 1787 . B ‘o _ 16.950 |

AN 20067 - B . | 16350 |
JAN 27'67 . : : . - : 15.609 :
FES 3'%7 o . | . . 15359
FEB 3'67M0 : _ . ‘ 30.350 |

FEB 10'%7 : S . S 30.006
FEB 14'67 . } 32.000 °
FEB 24'67 : . ' - 20.00 >
MAR 10767 : s . 26.650 .
EAR 1357 , | - | 28559 ¢
Man 1767 ‘ 4 : 274150 ;
MAR 17». , _ ‘ 23.150 |
MAR 316 : : , , 21.500 ;.
MAR 31'67CP : . : : 20.500 !
APR 7%67 . : - : : 16.200 |

7'67CP T ' : 15.200 !
prl ' 13.850 ;

o ! ) ’ . . : H
KR . | {3530
APR 2067 ‘ B n . : 14.61 e
APR 21'67 ) o . ' 14110
APR 21V0 B - : . 4.369 .
MAY 12'67 =004 . ' ‘ 5,-223 :

i 2 ct/7
JUL 14'67 . 2 . | o 10,/3‘5\9 )

XERQ.

COorY .
A

’XERC
coPy.

- —
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2t of Corvections

INT R-C’r.’:.’:CE COIDTONICATION

v

To: M. J. ELLIOTT, ASSCCIATE UARTIN-CUSTODY Date: MAY &4, 1967

328

From:  CAPTAIN DANTON STEZLE

Subject: ~SUPPLIXENT TO ESCAPE TIVESTICITTON REROZT OF MAY 3, 1967

ard Officer Alfred Burkhzarzdt this date
zad rua on uncay, Aprll 23, 1967,

Captain Lercy Casey and mysc ¢lf intervicired Gua
and obtained his account of tha Renz i r

Qfficer Burkhardt stated that when hie reac
wloaded his ewpty bread boir and weut Lo ti e
elevato‘ de chacked the Renz TFezn box aud nete
deLSC the inmate who whceled the box to tiwe 1o
removed Irom the cart and loaded on thz crock by the

:aé rooxn in the ma2in kitchen via the
d that his bread was loaded,

1 ing dock, and watched the box

sitchen inmate end the iunzide

truck driver inmmate, Officer “u-«narut scaiaed that Lie did rnot ob°c~ve the immates
straining under any extra load. Ke then procesedsd to the Sal ly Port znd was present
wacn Guard Gfficer Ezra Shelden euwamined the bread box. ficer Burkhardt noted at
thils time that the bread was still reatly stackad near th- top of the box as it

was winen he left the bread roori.

ned the Xitchen dock that moraing he
2e br

N oo (

-

; He thexn pro*eﬂdcd to the Renz Fama, stc,ping on the way at Mz, Carl Mill's residence
: to deiilver Mr, MI1l's bread which wes in a seperats box. OQfficer Burkhardt stated
i

wl e

that e went to the rear of the fruck ana imnate Lleoyd R. Reno #10G970, who rod
the cad of the truck with hin, go: in the back of the truck and handed hir Mr, Mill's
bread, which he delivered. He E¢id not at this time notice anything amiss in the

truck,

ion bullding he backed up to the Front Door, went to
the vecar of the truck and watched the Renz Farnm kitchen immates unload the bread, U2
stzted that 2t this time one of the lLimutes coumcnted that the bread was sure in a
mees., He said that he never lcooked at the bread o gave it a thought as to why the
bread would be messed up but that Le did ask the fnmete if he thought they would
have to go after another load. Tha famate assuvred him that they could uze the bread
and he dropped the matter,

o

_Officer Burkhardt emphatically states that he naver sau the bread after it reached
tiie -Renz Farm, Mr, Bernard Peschauy never veporced the condition of the bread to
hin, ard that he had never hzard of thz concition of the bread from smyone else,

He was asked why it didn't secm strange to him that, after seeing the bread neatly stacked
in the Sally Port, it should bz in & wzcs upon arriving at his destination, 'lle
said he just never thovght anything ciout it any further than checking as to whether
or not kz would have to return for core bread, : 2/ .
' - 14 Vis ! gl
VA~ 97 hend b5 - s

Captain Leroy Casey, in the course of his investigation cf Inmate James Earl Ray's
escepe, talked to Officer Burikardt on the teldphicrne lMoncay, April 24, 1967, Officer
Burkhardt, at that time, told Capiaia Casey thct he,arrived at thaRanz.Farm with all
tha bread he had left the walls with, Later Caoptain Casey talied PARHERDISiceMDEXED..
Duritizrét in personr and w 25 Lold by the officcr that he actually BERAHEE- SgenfitDe.... ...
bread after iz reached tha fary but 2d it was all there beczuse thdpdida'{SgEn

no compialnts, - FBI — MEMPHIS |},

¢ ////,97,7'4 /

out of bread &nd there were
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M. J. ELLIOTT, ASSOCIATE WiRDEN-CUSTODY Date:  MAY 3, 1967

From: CAPTIAN DANTON STZELE

To:

Subject: INVESTIGATION ESCAPE 0F JAIES ZARL RAY #00416

Working upon the premise that Inmate James Earl Ray #00416 nmade good his escape
from the institution,=Sunday, April 23, 1267, by cowczaling himself in the Renz
Farm bread box and riding out tha Sally Port on the lenz Farm truck, I have
intervizwed 2ll concernad with the Renz Farm broad run and have formad the opinion
that Inmate Ray did effect his escape vic the Renz Farm bread run and the mean

of his escape has remzined a myste for ten & ! e of gross dereliction of

Thz Renz Farm truck, driven by Guard Qfficer Alfred Burkhardt came through the

Sally Port 2t approximately 8:00 A,M, to pick uo the Renz Farm bread, wmade the pick

vp and came back through the Sally Port 2t appronimately 8:16 A, When the truck
scovered by Mr, Bernard Peschang,

57
arrived at Renz Farn and was unloaded ¢ was Jdi

civilian cook, that the bread was torn and crus to the extent that only a few
loaves were usazble and the rest hasd %o ba fod to the chickens, To my knowledsze,
up until the time of this revorit, thore hac beon no notification from any Renz
Farm source of the condition of the brezd da=livery of that date to any officer or official
of the penitentiary, Mr. Peschaag did state to me that after he heard of Inmate
Ray's disappearance he did malie the remark that "Roy probably came out in the bread
box'",. Vhen asked why he did not report this Lo sonecne, Mr. Peschang sald he did
e2port it to Officer Durkhard:t and *o sonmzone in the ofiice. (He could not remamber
who.) He also said he told Mr., Jim Stone, Civilian Coolk, when he came to work the

next day.

s
lookad 1iks it "had been shoveled into the bor®, He said it was not fit for use

e AN

and was fed to the chickens, .

Mr. Jinm Stone, civilian cool at Renz Farm, szid he saw the bread the next day and it

Sergeant John Setser was the ofiicer in charge of Renz Farm, Sunday, April 23, 1967,
and he stated that he could not reecall YMr, Pesccheng notifing him of the condition
of the bread upon arrival at Fenz Farm, (This scems a rather weak statement,)

r
£ he dofinitely remember checking the Renz
handlie the bread it was neatly stacked
as, Renz Farm oxrdered 40

Curard Officer Ezra Shelden statce
Parm bread box zand although he d
almost to ths top of thz bo:x,

COYLCLUSIONS. o 9.) ) / ;

SRS | S o o L
Aenz Ferw bread truck, lle nmust -
zd as neatly as Officer Shelden said
sc bottomn, FARnggosld MOXEDLTALR.]

<~

Inrmate Ray evidently made good his escaps vi
have used a false bottem for the bread o be
it was, 1o ome at Renz Farm adnils secing t
dispose of the false bottem when t© <

a the R
b=
[

was mangled beyonq (wERIED. ... FILED. .
MAY 11968
FBI — MEMPHIS

kit
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0-9 (Rev. 5-22-64)
. .

Date: April 30, 1968

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

To; SACs,.Memphis (Encl,

\/’ Little Rock (Encl./ 2)
From: Director, FBI

MURKIN

Re Ken Davis « complainant,

Enclosed for each office are two copies of a
letter written by the complainant to the President of
the United States dated April 14, 1968, and forwarded
to the Bureau by the Civil Rights Division,

Little Rock, unless information in your files
would preclude doing so, should contact the victim to
obtain any pertinent information he may have in his
possession regarding this case,

At time of interview, the complainant should be
straightened out concerning his comment that 'The FBI may
be indifferent to the identity of the murdered man's assassin"
and it should be firmly pointed out to him that the Bureau
is objective in carrying out all of its responsibilities,

At~/ DSy g{'g&@ NP5

< SARCHED INDEXED

11968

sy — MEMPHIS
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)
FBI
Date: 4/29/68

ransmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL

(Priority)

SAC, KANSAS CITY

SAC, ST LOUIS (44-775)(P)

MURKIN

00: Memphis

Memphis teletype to Bureau and others dated 4/22/68,
requests '"receiving offices to contact major law enforcement
agencies within their divisions and determine whether or not
any armed robberies or burglaries perpetrated in which latents
recovered or in which unsub may fit general description of
subject RAY." :

- LEAD -

THE KANSAS CITY DIVISION

AT JEFFERSON CITY, MO,

Inasmuch as numerous small departments in rural
areas within St, Louis Division have latent fingerprint work
handled by Missouri State Highway Patrol, Kansas City should
insure that unidentified latents at MSHP Headquarters are
checked against fingerprints of JAMES RAY, FBI Number 405 942 G.

. -~ 7 ‘
,¢“4¢¢{ﬁh¢u%“7/1dw5&waJ

2 —fKansas Cit
"I”- St. Loui Y=

Approved:

Special Agent in Charge

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176





